1. Introduction
The goal of this offline discussion is to converge on the response to all the topics listed in section 2 as early as possible, preferably before the end of RAN1#110. This is to facilitate providing a response to RAN2 LS on the maintenance-level RRC issues R2-2208964 [1]. 

2. Questions raised in R2-2208964

2.1 Question 1

	Q#1
	DL or joint TCI state configuration
RAN2 discussed the field description of additionalPCI in TCI-state (for Rel-17 joint or DL TCI states) and cell in QCL-Info in TCI-State 
TCI-State ::=                       SEQUENCE {
    tci-StateId                         TCI-StateId,
    qcl-Type1                           QCL-Info,
    qcl-Type2                           QCL-Info                             OPTIONAL,   -- Need R
    ...,
    [[
    additionalPCI-r17                   AdditionalPCIIndex-r17               OPTIONAL,   -- Need R
    pathlossReferenceRS-Id-r17          PUSCH-PathlossReferenceRS-Id         OPTIONAL,   -- Cond JointTCI
    ul-powerControl-r17                 Uplink-powerControlId-r17            OPTIONAL    -- Cond JointTCI
   
    ]]

}

QCL-Info ::=                        SEQUENCE {
    cell                                ServCellIndex                        OPTIONAL,   -- Need R
    bwp-Id                              BWP-Id                               OPTIONAL, -- Cond CSI-RS-Indicated
    referenceSignal                     CHOICE {
        csi-rs                              NZP-CSI-RS-ResourceId,
        ssb                                 SSB-Index
    },
    qcl-Type                            ENUMERATED {typeA, typeB, typeC, typeD},
    ...
}

The current definition of TCI-state in the RRC specification is so that for each TCI-state, single additionalPCI  and two qcl-Types (i.e., qcl-Type1 and qcl-Type2) may be configured. For a qcl-Type, parameters such as cell, referenceSignal, etc., are configured. 

The current field descriptions states:
additionalPCI
Indicates that this TCI state refers to an additional PCI different from serving cell PCI, as configured in ServingCellConfig.
cell
The UE's serving cell in which the referenceSignal is configured. If the field is absent, it applies to the serving cell in which the TCI-State is configured. The RS can be located on a serving cell other than the serving cell in which the TCI-State is configured only if the qcl-Type is configured as typeC or typeD. See TS 38.214 [19] clause 5.1.5.

Question 1
RAN2 would like to ask RAN1 
a) [bookmark: _Hlk111803774]RAN2 would like to ask what is the relation between servingcellindex configured in qcl-Type1/qcl-Type2 and the additionalPCI, when additionalPCI is configured? That is, is it correct understanding that additionalPCI is an index referring to a PCI value configured in a list additionalPCI-ToAddModList under a serving cell configuration and thus depending which serving cell it refers to, the exact PCI value may be different?
b) RAN2 assumes additionalPCI is per TCI-state and refers to the configured reference signal in case of SSB is configured as reference signal in qcl-Type1 and/or qcl-Type2. That is, there is no such case where qcl-Type1 and qcl-Type2 for the same TCI-state associate with different additionalPCI values. Please confirm whether this is also RAN1’s understanding. 
c) If additionalPCI is configured, can cell be configured for any of the qcl-Type1 or qcl-Type2?
d) if c) is confirmed, would there be need to state that cell cannot be two different values for qcl-Type1 and for qcl-Type2?



Table 1
	Company
	Input

	Mod V00
	Provide your inputs along with suggested answers to the questions

	ZTE
	Discussion: Generally we think that, for determining an exact RS, additionalPCI is further to indicate additional physical cell ID for a serving cell which may be indicated by cell.
Proposed answer to Question 1:
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) The additionalPCI is an index referring to a PCI value configured in a list additionalPCI-ToAddModList under a serving cell configuration and thus depending which serving cell it refers to, the exact PCI value may be different. 
b) For a given TCI-state, there is no such case where qcl-Type1 and qcl-Type2 for the same TCI-state associate with different additionalPCI values.
c) It is not precluded that cell be configured for any of the qcl-Type1 or qcl-Type2.
d) If configured, cell cannot be two different values for qcl-Type1 and for qcl-Type2

	Ericsson
	Agree with ZTE

	Apple
	We are fine with reply proposed by ZTE


	Nokia
	Agree with ZTE.

	Huawei, HiSilicon
	OK with ZTE answers.

	vivo
	Agree with ZTE.

	Mod V10
	Observations: The proposed answer to Question 1 from ZTE is quite stable.

Proposed answer to Question 1:
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) The additionalPCI is an index referring to a PCI value configured in a list additionalPCI-ToAddModList under a serving cell configuration and thus depending which serving cell it refers to, the exact PCI value may be different. 
b) For a given TCI-state, there is no such case where qcl-Type1 and qcl-Type2 for the same TCI-state associate with different additionalPCI values.
c) It is not precluded that cell be configured for any of the qcl-Type1 or qcl-Type2.
d) If configured, cell cannot be two different values for qcl-Type1 and for qcl-Type2

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	



2.2 Question 2

	Q#2
	Question 2
RAN2 considers the case where a serving cell uses the TCI states defined in another cell, i.e. dl-OrJoint-TCIStateList is set to unifiedTCI-StateRef. and would like to ask RAN1:
a) When “cell” is absent in QCL-info, is the referenceSignal located in the serving cell where the TCI-state is configured (dl-orJoint-TCI-State-ToAddModList is in IE PDSCH-Config of this serving cell) or in the serving cell where the TCI-state is used ( unifiedTCI-StateRef is in IE PDSCH-Config of this serving cell)? And is the above limited to certain qcl-Type?
b) Is the configuration of the TCI state of the serving cell indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef still applicable for the serving cell configured with unifiedTCI-StateRef when the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated?



Table 2
	Company
	Input

	Mod V00
	Provide your inputs along with suggested answers to the questions

	ZTE
	Discussion: In RAN1 spec, it seems that only QCL-TypeA/D is mentioned, but it seems that from RRC signaling perspective, we do not need to make any restriction on qcl-Type.
	TS 38.214 Section 5.1.5
When the bwp-id or cell for QCL-TypeA/D source RS in a QCL-Info of the TCI state configured with DLorJointTCIState is not configured, the UE assumes that QCL-TypeA/D source RS is configured in the CC/DL BWP where TCI state applies.



Then, regarding the serving cell is deactivated, we think that in principle, if a serving cell which is referred to by another cell is deactivated, the configuration of TCI state pool itself can be still seen as available, i.e., just refer to RRC configurations in a serving cell for saving RRC signaling overhead. This should depend on network implementation.
Proposed answer to Question 2:
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) The referenceSignal located in the serving cell where TCI-state is used (unifiedTCI-StateRef is in IE PDSCH-Config of this serving cell). The above is not limited to any qcl-Type.
b) Yes, the configuration of the TCI state of the serving cell indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is still applicable for the serving cell configured with unifiedTCI-StateRef when the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated. 

	Xiaomi
	For Question 2b), we prefer the following answer
b) No. When the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated, the UE is not expected to transmit/receive via another serving cell which uses the TCI-state of the deactivated serving cell indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef, since the TCI-state of the serving cell is no long applicable when it is deactivated.


	Ericsson
	Agree with ZTE. The configuration still applies, even if the cell is deactivated.

	Apple
	For answer to a),  we are fine with the reply from ZTE
For answer to b), My understanding based on explanation from our RAN2 delegates is that, the question is about whether that TCI state can be active. Typically, UE is not required to track active TCI state in a deactivated cell, so our understanding is that that TCI in deactivated cell cannot be used as active TCI. RRC configuration might be still valid, but it is not that essential. 

	Xiaomi2
	For Question 2b), we share same understanding as Apple.
After double checking with our RAN2 colleagues, it seems that the original intention is not to ask whether the RRC configuration of TCI state is still valid after the cell deactivation. It is to ask whether the TCI state indicating a RS of the deactivated reference cell is still applicable for other cells. 
It is ok to confirm that the RRC configuration of the TCI state is not removed or suspended, but the intended UE behavior regarding the TCI state usage (e.g. whether/how to measure the RS from the deactivated reference cell for the TCI state used by other cells) should be clarified.

@ZTE @Ericsson, could you please provide the answer to “whether the TCI state indicating a RS of the deactivated reference cell is still applicable for other cells”?

	Nokia
	Q2, The configuration still applies if the SCell is deactivated.

	vivo
	For Question 2a), we agree with ZTE.
For Question 2b), we share similar view with ZTE and Ericsson. In addition, when the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated, the UE would not monitor or transmit any RS associated with the deactivated serving cell, therefore the UE is not expected that the QCL source RS(s) and/or PL-RS(s) associated with the activated TCI state(s) are from the deactivated serving cell.

	Mod V10
	Observations: 
For answer to a), the proposed answer to Question 1 from ZTE is quite stable.
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) The referenceSignal located in the serving cell where TCI-state is used (unifiedTCI-StateRef is in IE PDSCH-Config of this serving cell). The above is not limited to any qcl-Type.
For answer to b), it is controversial. There are two following interpretations: 
· Interpretation-1: whether, for an activated/given cell, TCI state(s) (RRC pool) can refer to TCI configurations in another RRC pool from an deactivated cell by unifiedTCI-StateRef; 
· Interpretation-2: whether the QCL source RS(s) and/or PL-RS associated with the activated TCI state(s) are from the deactivated serving cell.
From the moderator perspective, interpretation-1 is much relevant to the question b) (E///, Nokia, vivo and ZTE). So, we suggest to go with the proposal from majority companies, but, as a compromise, we may have further clarification as suggested from vivo. Otherwise, we may have to leave this issue open for further discussion in RAN1.
b) Yes, the RRC configuration of the TCI state of the serving cell indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is still applicable for the serving cell configured with unifiedTCI-StateRef when the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated. Then, UE is not required to track the source RS for QCL or pathloss indication if the source RS is from a deactivated SCell.

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	




2.3 Question 3

	Q#3

	UL TCI state configuration
RAN2 also discussed the IE TCI-UL-State with respect to the need to update field descriptions of additionalPCI or the servingCellId or ul-powerControl
TCI-UL-State-r17 ::=             SEQUENCE {
    tci-UL-State-Id-r17              TCI-UL-State-Id-r17,
    servingCellId-r17                ServCellIndex              OPTIONAL,   -- Need R
    bwp-Id-r17                       BWP-Id                     OPTIONAL,   -- Cond CSI-RSorSRS-Indicated
    referenceSignal-r17              CHOICE {
        ssb-Index-r17                    SSB-Index,
        csi-RS-Index-r17                 NZP-CSI-RS-ResourceId,
        srs-r17                          SRS-ResourceId
    },
    additionalPCI-r17                AdditionalPCIIndex-r17                        OPTIONAL,   -- Need R
    ul-powerControl-r17              Uplink-powerControlId-r17                     OPTIONAL,   -- Need R
    pathlossReferenceRS-Id-r17       PUSCH-PathlossReferenceRS-Id-r17              OPTIONAL,   -- Need R
    ...
          
}

additionalPCI
Indicates the physical cell IDs (PCI) of the SSBs.

servingCellId
The UE's serving cell in which the referenceSignal-r17 is configured. If the field is absent, it applies to the serving cell in which the TCI-UL-State is configured. The RS can be located on a serving cell other than the serving cell in which the TCI-State is configured only if the qcl-Type is configured as typeC or typeD. See TS 38.214 [19] clause 5.1.5.

ul-powerControl
Configures power control parameters for PUCCH, PUSCH and SRS for this TCI state. The field is present here only if ul-powerControl is not configured in any BWP-Uplink-Dedicated of this serving cell.

Question 3
RAN2 would like to ask RAN1
a) in case the servingCellId is present, does the additionalPCI in IE TCI-UL-State refer to one of additional PCIs configured in the serving cell indicated by the field servingCellId? 
b) is it correct that there is no qcl-Type field in IE TCI-UL-State as the parameter list excel file in R1-2202759 did not advice to include QCL Type for UL TCI state(row4)? 
c) If b) is correct, it is assumed that QCL related limitations should be deleted from the field description of the servingCellId? That is, should. "The RS can be located on a serving cell other than the serving cell in which the TCI-State is configured only if the qcl-Type is configured as typeC or typeD. See TS 38.214 [19] clause 5.1.5." in the field description of servingCellId" be deleted?




Table 3
	Company
	Input

	Mod V00
	Provide your inputs along with suggested answers to the questions

	ZTE
	Discussion: The similar UE behavior for DL/joint TCI state may be reused for UL TCI state.
Proposed answer to Question 3:
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) Yes. In case the servingCellId is present, the additionalPCI in IE TCI-UL-State refers to one of additional PCIs configured in the serving cell indicated by the field servingCellId. 
b) Correct that there is no qcl-Type field in IE TCI-UL-State as the parameter list excel file in R1-2202759 did not advice to include QCL Type for UL TCI state (row4).
c) Yes, it should be removed. 

	Ericsson
	Agree with ZTE

	Apple
	We are fine with reply proposed by ZTE

	Nokia
	Agree with ZTE

	Huawei, HiSilicon
	Agree with ZTE

	vivo
	Agree with ZTE.

	Mod V10
	Observations: The proposed answer to Question 3 from ZTE is quite stable.

Proposed answer to Question 3:
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) Yes. In case the servingCellId is present, the additionalPCI in IE TCI-UL-State refers to one of additional PCIs configured in the serving cell indicated by the field servingCellId. 
b) Correct that there is no qcl-Type field in IE TCI-UL-State as the parameter list excel file in R1-2202759 did not advice to include QCL Type for UL TCI state (row4).
c) Yes, it should be removed.

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	




2.4 Question 4

	Q#4
	Question 4
RAN2 considers the case where a serving cell uses the UL TCI states defined in another cell, i.e. ul-TCIStateList is set to unifiedTCI-StateRef. and would like to ask RAN1:
a) When ‘servingCellId’ is absent in TCI-UL-State, is the referenceSignal configured in the serving cell where the TCI-UL-state is configured or in the serving cell where the TCI-ULstate is used (in case this serving cell is not directly configured with UL TCI states but is configured with parameter unifiedTCI-StateRef )?
b) Is the configuration of the UL TCI state of the serving cell indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef still applicable for the serving cell configured with unifiedTCI-StateRef when the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated?




Table 4
	Company
	Input

	Mod V00
	Provide your inputs along with suggested answers to the questions

	ZTE
	Discussion: We have the same understanding as for DL, as in Question 2. 
Proposed answer to Question 4:
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) When ‘servingCellId’ is absent in TCI-UL-State, the referenceSignal is configured in the serving cell where the TCI-ULstate is used (in case this serving cell is not directly configured with UL TCI states but is configured with parameter unifiedTCI-StateRef).
b) Yes, the configuration can be applicable. 

	Xiaomi
	For Question 4b), we have same understanding as DL and prefer the following answer
b) No. When the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated, the UE is not expected to transmit/receive via another serving cell which uses the TCI-state of the deactivated serving cell indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef, since the TCI-state of the serving cell is no long applicable when it is deactivated.


	Ericsson
	Agree with ZTE

	Apple
	For answer to a),  we are fine with the reply from ZTE
For answer to b), My understanding based on explanation from our RAN2 delegates is that, the question is about whether that TCI state can be active. Typically, UE is not required to track active TCI state in a deactivated cell, so our understanding is that that TCI in deactivated cell cannot be used as active TCI. RRC configuration might be still valid, but it is not that essential. 

	Xiaomi 2
	For Question 4b),  we share same understanding as Apple.
After double checking with our RAN2 colleagues, it seems that the original intention is not to ask whether the RRC configuration of TCI state is still valid after the cell deactivation. It is to ask whether the TCI state indicating a RS of the deactivated reference cell is still applicable for other cells. 
It is ok to confirm that the RRC configuration of the TCI state is not removed or suspended, but the intended UE behavior regarding the TCI state usage (e.g. whether/how to measure the RS from the deactivated reference cell for the TCI state used by other cells) should be clarified.

@ZTE @Ericsson, could you please provide the answer to “whether the TCI state indicating a RS of the deactivated reference cell is still applicable for other cells”?


	Nokia
	Agree with ZTE

	vivo
	For Question 4a), we agree with ZTE.
For Question 4b), we share similar view with ZTE and Ericsson. In addition, when the serving cell (e.g. SCell) indicated by unifiedTCI-StateRef is deactivated, the UE would not monitor or transmit any RS associated with the deactivated serving cell, therefore the UE is not expected that the QCL source RS(s) and/or PL-RS(s) associated with the activated TCI state(s) are from the deactivated serving cell.

	Mod V10
	Observations: 
For answer to a), the proposed answer to Question 1 from ZTE is quite stable.
RAN1 confirms the following understanding
a) When ‘servingCellId’ is absent in TCI-UL-State, the referenceSignal is configured in the serving cell where the TCI-ULstate is used (in case this serving cell is not directly configured with UL TCI states but is configured with parameter unifiedTCI-StateRef).
For answer to b), we have the same situation as Question-2b. From the moderator perspective,  I suggest to go with the proposal (supported by E///, NNokia, vivo and ZTE), but, as a compromise, we may have further clarification in the reply LS as suggested from vivo. Otherwise, we may have to leave this issue open for further discussion in RAN1.
b) Yes, the RRC configuration can be applicable. Then, Then, UE is not required to track the source RS for QCL or pathloss indication if the source RS is from a deactivated SCell.

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	




2.5 Question 5

	Q#5
	UL power control
RAN2 also discussed about the configuration flexibility of the UL power control.
In Rel-17 unified TCI framework, TCI-State (joint type) and TCI-UL-State-r17 (UL-only type) can be optionally configured with a set of power control parameters (ul-powerControl-r17). According to TS 38.331 V17.1.0, there are two possible configuration cases: a) ul-powerControl-r17 is present in BWP-UplinkDedicated and it is absent in all joint TCI states used together with this BWP-UplinkDedicated and UL TCI states used in this BWP-UplinkDedicated, b) ul-powerControl-r17 is absent in BWP-UplinkDedicated and it is present in all joint TCI states used together with this BWP-UplinkDedicated and UL TCI states used together with this BWP. 
RAN1’s agreements do not exclude the case that ul-powerControl-r17 is present in some TCI states and is absent in other TCI states (case c)). In case c), ul-powerControl-r17 can be configured in both BWP-UplinkDedicated and joint TCI-State/TCI-UL-State-r17 and the UE uses ul-powerControl-r17 in BWP-UplinkDedicated only when the TCI state used is not configured with ul-powerControl-r17. However, this case is currently excluded by RAN2 specifications

Question 5
RAN2 would like to ask RAN1 whether current specification is sufficient for UL power control or whether further flexibility, such as case c), should be supported?
 



Table 5
	Company
	Input

	Mod V00
	Provide your inputs along with suggested answers to the questions

	ZTE
	Discussion: For simplicity, network should make sure only one scheme from case a) or b) is configured. The motivation for case c is unclear. 
Proposed answer to Question 5:
From RAN1 perspective, the current specification is sufficient for UL power control, and further flexibility, such as case c, may not be needed.

	Ericsson
	Agree with ZTE

	Apple
	Agree with ZTE

	Nokia
	Agree with ZTE, we do not need to consider case c)

	Huawei, HiSilicon
	We think the flexibility provided in case c is needed and current RAN2 specification is not sufficient. If ul-powerControl-r17 is only present in BWP-UplinkDedicated when none of TCI states configures the associated PC parameters, then, for such a case, all TCI states would share the same PC parameters configured in BWP-UplinkDedicated. This would result in a performance loss as UE would assume the same PC towards different TRPs.

	vivo
	According to the following agreement from RAN1, we think case c) is not excluded and should be supported to improve the configuration flexibility. 
	Agreement
On the setting of UL PC parameters except for PL-RS (P0, alpha, closed loop index) for Rel.17 unified TCI framework,
· For each of PUSCH and PUCCH, the setting of (P0, alpha, closed loop index) can be associated with UL or (if applicable) joint TCI state per BWP. 
· In this case, multiple settings are configured. Each setting can be associated with at least one TCI state, and, for a given TCI state, only one setting for PUSCH and only one setting for PUCCH can be associated at a time. 
· (Working Assumption) In this case, for each of the PUSCH and PUCCH, each of the activated UL or (if applicable) joint TCI states is associated with one of the settings.
· If not associated, for each of the PUSCH and PUCCH, the setting(s) of (P0, alpha, closed loop index) per channel/signal per BWP is independent of the UL or (if applicable) joint TCI states
· FFS: If the setting of (P0, alpha, closed loop index) for SRS can also be associated with UL or (if applicable) joint TCI state.
· FFS: (to be decided in RAN1#106-e) whether to configure the same setting of (P0, alpha, closed loop index) per TCI state across channels and apply a channel dependent component, or configure a channel dependent setting of (P0, alpha, closed loop index) per TCI state
Agreement
On the setting of UL PC parameters except for PL-RS (P0, alpha, closed loop index) for Rel.17 unified TCI framework, the setting of (P0, alpha, closed loop index) for SRS can also be associated with UL or (if applicable) joint TCI state.
· If not associated, the setting(s) of (P0, alpha, closed loop index) for SRS per BWP is independent of the UL or (if applicable) joint TCI states
· This is only applicable for SRS sets using Rel-17 TCI state to determine their spatial relation.
FFS: Whether more than one parameter sets can be configured, e.g. for different traffics




	Mod V10
	Observations: 
· Support case-c: Huawei/Hisi, vivo
· Not support case-c: E///, Apple,  ZTE
From the moderator perspective, we can assume that case-c is an optimization issues, and then agreement raised by vivo may not sufficient for supporting case-c, when double checking the detailed wording of ‘TCI states’. Therefore, from moderator perspective, it is suggested to go with majority views (not super), Otherwise, we may have to leave this issue open for further discussion in RAN1.

Proposed answer to Question 5:
From RAN1 perspective, the current specification is sufficient for UL power control, and further flexibility, such as case c, may not be needed.

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	




2.6 Question 6

	Q#6
	PH reporting

In TS 38.321 v17.1.0, the UE reports two Type 1 PH values or (one) Type 3 PH value for a serving cell if the serving cell is configured with mTRP PUSCH repetition and the MAC entity to which this serving cell belongs is configured with twoPHRMode. However, there are diverging understandings in RAN2 on this, so RAN2 would like to ask RAN1:
Question 6
a) Does RAN2 have correct understanding for PH report, i.e.:
i. the UE provides two Type 1 PH value for the serving cell if there is actual or reference PUSCH transmission on both TRP for slot n.
ii. the UE provides one Type 3 PH value for the serving cell if there is actual or reference SRS transmission for slot n.
b) If a) is correct, in which case will the UE report type 3 PH value for this serving cell?




Table 6
	Company
	Input

	Mod V00
	Provide your inputs along with suggested answers to the questions

	Ericsson
	(We uploaded our response here, and in Keeth’s document.)

Note that RAN1 did not discuss type 3 PH for serving cell which has multi-TRP PUSCH configured.  Hence, we agree for type 3 PH, legacy PH would be applied.  Possible answer below:

(a).  Yes, RAN2 understanding is correct.
(b).  For type 3 PH value determination, legacy procedure applies.


	ZTE2
	In general, we share the same views with E///. Please find our following clarification:
a) Yes, both are correct.
b) Based on RAN1’s spec, in the following cases UE will report type 3 PH value:
1. If the UE is not configured for PUSCH transmissions on the serving cell c and the resource for the SRS transmission is provided by SRS-Resource, or
2. For a PH reporting slot, SRS transmission is actual (actual Type 3 PHR), no PUSCH transmission is present (virtual type 1 PHR)

	Apple
	We are fine with the reply from ZTE

	Nokia
	We share similar view as Ericsson.

	vivo
	Agree with Ericsson

	Mod V10
	Proposed answer to Question 6:
(a).  Yes, RAN2 understanding is correct.
[bookmark: _GoBack](b).  For type 3 PH value determination, legacy procedure applies.
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